12/11/03 07-13-	2004	RE	
FORM PTÓ-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Shane McCarron 	2. Name and address of receive	ving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _x N	o Internal Address:	Name: <u>Nortel Networks Limited</u> Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Quebec, Canada, H4S 2A9		
x AssignmentMerger	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		or 5	
Other:	- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	→ のみ 24	
Execution Date: December 5, 2003	-	732	
	36645	7.70	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached: <u>Yes X</u> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	is and patents involved: one	
Name: William M. Lee, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40	
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	X_ Enclosed		
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
2003 FFANAEIA 00000055 10732645 8021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:		
3021	12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if pa	aying by deposit account.)	
TOW TOW OO			
9. Statement and signature.	THE STACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. December 10, 2003	,	and any attached copy is	

Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Date

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s) and hereby sell, assign and transfer to

NORTEE NETWORKS LIMITED

(liereinafter "Nortel") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Housevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurest, Quebec Canada, 1348 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

Directly Contactable Call Center Agents

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith or filed in (insert country) on and given perial number (insert serial number), as well as all rights and privileges including priors yrights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations in other countries, all continuations, continuations in other countries, all continuations, continuations in other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be grantest for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nonel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all orthistand do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to produce and maintain patent or my other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED Hereby authorizes Nortel's Intellectual Property Law Group to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary of desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patchit Office.

	1		A grant of the second of the second
Kevin Gallagher	7	(insert Date)	
Pairc Lair, Spiddal	3		
Galway	8.4		
Ireland	R D		
	ì	Witness Name (I	Nino N
Witness Signature	9	The state of the s	

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0818

1 Cont	5th December 2003
Shane McCarron Mill Road, Kinlough Leitrim Ireland	(insort Date)
Mes College	KEVIN GALLAGHER
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Thomas O'Rourke 153 Tirellan Meights	(insert Date)
Galway Ireland	
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Patrick Hession 48 Ashbrook, Oranmons Galway Ireland	(insert Date)
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)

PATENT RECORDED: 12/11/2003 REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0819